training sessions in the following financial areas including, but not limited to (1) 

Budgeting and Cost Allocation Plans; (2) Vouchering Process. 

4.1 Audit Requirements 

4.1.1 For contracts subject to Federal Agreements, if the Contractor expends seven 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) or more of federal awards in the 

Contractor’s fiscal year, the Contractor shall ensure that it, and its sub 

recipients(s), if any, comply with all provisions of the OMB Omni Circular. 

4.1.2 A copy of the final audit report must be submitted to the HOST Financial